NOTICE TO BIDDERS

(Karnes County Project 20240711-001)

Karnes County will receive sealed bids for the purchase of goods and services associated with the CONSTRUCTION OF ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS ON CR 175 FROM KARNES COUNTY / LIVE OAK COUNTY LINE TO FM 626. The total estimated cost of the improvement is \$795,000.

There will be a MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING on WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 7, 2024 AT 1:30 PM CST at the KCRB KARNES CITY FIELD OFFICE located at 1178 FM 1353, Karnes City, Texas 78118.

Bids must be delivered to the KARNES COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE LOCATED AT 119 N. BROWNE, KARNES CITY, TX 78118 by 10:00 AM, CST, AUGUST 9, 2024. All bids received after this specified time will be returned unopened.

The BID PACKAGE is available by visiting the Karnes County web site (<u>www.co.karnes.tx.us</u>) or by contacting the Karnes County Road & Bridge Department at 830-583-3776.